



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO. 263 OF 2025
AND
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO.21532 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 7630 OF 2022

Shaikh Akbar Shaikh Ahmad and ors.Vs.Zamir Hussain Abdul Raheman and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms. Shreya Bhagat adv. h/f Mr. P.R.Agrawal, Advocate for
applicants/appellants.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 09.04.2025

2. The learned counsel appearing for the appellants is permitted to convert the Misc.Civil Application into Civil Revision Application.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, after the amendment is carried out.
4. Amendment be carried out forthwith.
5. Stand over to 12/06/2025.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE,J.)